
 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 1 of 6 
 

                                                Corrigendum 

Tender Ref. No.: NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 for the Supply, 

Installation & Commissioning of Desktop Computers (30 nos.) at NSIC 

Ltd., Rajpura (Punjab). 

A. Details of requirements and technical specifications of machine 

must be read as listed below instead of mentioned at Page No. 19 

of Tender document ref. no: NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Sl. No    Description of Items 

 

Supply,  Installation  and testing of Desktop Computers with below 
mentioned specifications: 

(a)CPU :Intel Core i7-8700,12MB L3 cache /Min 6 core/3.2GHz/ 65W, with 

Intel(R) Core(TM) i7 Label 

(b)Chipset: Intel® Q370 Chipset or better compactable with CPU 

(c)Mother Board: OEM / Intel Original Mother Board 

(d)Slots :1 full height PCIe x16 , 1 full height PCIe x16 (wired x 4) , 2 

full height PCIe x1 

(e)Memory :8GB 2666MHz DDR4 Memory, RAM expandability up to 64 

GB, (Memory slot should be 4 Min) 

(f)Monitor :18.5” LED, TCO-05 CERTIFIED, SAME MAKE 

(g)Graphics Card :AMD Radeon R7 465, 4GB, (DP/DP/SL-DVI-I) 

(h)HDD :3.5”1TB 7.2k RPM SATA 

(i)Key Board :104 keys board PS2 / USB interface (PS2 is preferable) 

(j)Mouse :USB / PS2 Interface (PS2 is preferable) 

(k)Ports :8 External USB (4 USB 3.1 Gen 1 (2 front/2 rear) and 4 2.0 (2 

front/2 rear) ), 1 RJ-45 ;1 Serial ;2 Display Port 1.2, 1 HDMI 1.4 ;2 PS/2 

;1 Universal Audio Jack 1 Line-out 

(l)Networking :10/100/1000 on board integrated network port 

(m)Operating System :Windows 10 Pro (64bit) English 

(n) Security :   Trusted Platform Module TPM)2.0 Data Protection 
Encryption, Microsoft Windows Bit locker, Local HDD data wipe via 
BIOS("Secure Erase"), Encryption - SED HDD (Opal FIPS), Chassis lock 
slot support,  Lockable  Port  Cover,  Chassis  Intrusion  Switch,  
Setup/BIOS Password,   Intel®   Trusted   Execution   Technology,   



 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 2 of 6 
 

Intel®   Identity Protection Technology, Intel Software Guard 
extensions. 

(o)Power Supply :240W up to 92% efficient Power Supply 

(p)Cabinet :Mini Tower, Tool less chassis 

(q)Industry Standard Compliance : Energy Star 6.0, EPEAT registered 
in India. 

 

Note: 

1.  The product should have 3 Years Onsite Comprehensive warranty. 
2. The above specifications are minimum requirements however, higher 

technical specifications may be considered subject to competitive price 
offered. 

3. The Product should be listed on OEM’s website along with part no. 
 

B. At page – 20 of the tender document, tender no. must be read as  

NSIC/RJP/TOOLROOM/2019-20/10 instead of 

NSIC/RJP/TOOLROOM/2019-20/09. 

 

C. FORMAT & REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMITTING TECHNICAL BID 

must be read as below instead of mentioned at Page – 22, 23 & 24 

of the tender document:- 

1. Tender Ref. No: NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 
 

2. Name of Bidder: ………………………………………………………………………………. 
 

3. Complete office address/contact numbers/Email ID/Mobile Number of Bidder: 
…………………………………………………… 

 

4. Tender fee payment details(if tender document downloaded from website) 
Details of DD/RTGS/NEFT by which tender fee 

paid……………………………………………………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 3 of 6 
 

5. Confirmation of acceptance of Technical Specifications for the supply 
of Desktop Computers: 

S. 

No. 

        

 

        Technical Specifications 

Acceptance to the 

Specification as 

placed at 

Annexure-A and 

agreed to supply 

with required 

Quantity (write 

YES/ NO only) 

If marked “NO” in 

the column before, 

specify the deviation 

in specification of 

the machine offered 

for the supply. 

1. 

 (a)CPU :Intel Core i7-8700,12MB L3 

cache /Min 6 core/3.2GHz/ 65W, with 

Intel(R) Core(TM) i7 Label 

(b)Chipset: Intel® Q370 Chipset or 
better compactable with CPU 

(c)Mother Board: OEM / Intel 
Original Mother Board 

(d)Slots :1 full height PCIe x16, 1 
full height PCIe x16 (wired x 4), 2 

full height PCIe x1 

(e)Memory :8GB 2666MHz DDR4 
Memory, RAM expandability up to 64 

GB, (Memory slot should be 4 Min) 

(f)Monitor :18.5” LED, TCO-05 
CERTIFIED, SAME MAKE 

(g)Graphics Card :AMD Radeon R7 
465, 4GB, (DP/DP/SL-DVI-I) 

(h)HDD : 3.5”1TB 7.2k RPM SATA 

(i)Key Board : 104 keys board PS2 / 
USB interface (PS2 is preferable) 

(j)Mouse : USB / PS2 Interface (PS2 
is preferable) 

(k)Ports :8 External USB (4 USB 3.1 
Gen 1 (2 front/2 rear) and 4 2.0 (2 

front/2 rear) ), 1 RJ-45; 1 Serial; 2 

 

 

 

 

 



 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 4 of 6 
 

Display Port 1.2, 1 HDMI 1.4 ;2 PS/2 

;1 Universal Audio Jack 1 Line-out 

(l)Networking :10/100/1000 on 
board integrated network port 

(m)Operating System :Windows 10 

Pro (64bit) English 

(n)Security  :  Trusted Platform 
Module TPM) 2.0 Data Protection  

Encryption, Microsoft Windows Bit 
locker, Local HDD data wipe via BIOS 

("Secure Erase"), Encryption - SED 
HDD (Opal FIPS), Chassis lock slot 

support,  Lockable  Port  Cover,  
Chassis  Intrusion  Switch,  
Setup/BIOS Password,   Intel®   
Trusted   Execution   Technology,   
Intel®   Identity Protection 
Technology, Intel Software Guard 
extensions. 

(o)Power Supply :240W up to 92% 

efficient Power Supply 

(p)Cabinet :Mini Tower, Tool less 
chassis 

(q)Industry Standard Compliance 
: Energy Star 6.0, EPEAT registered 
in India. 

 

Note: 

1. The product should have 3 Years Onsite Comprehensive warranty. 

2. The above specifications are minimum requirements however, higher 

technical specifications may be considered subject to competitive price 

offered. 
 

3. The Product should be listed on OEM’s website along with part no. 
 

 

 

 



 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 5 of 6 
 

6. Confirmation for supply to the address: 

# Details Address 

NTSC - Rajpura 

1 Tentative quantity required Desktop Computers 

          (30 Nos.) 

2 Consent to supply: (write YES/ NO only)  

 

D.  Page no. 28 of the tender document must be read as  
 

FORMAT FOR SUBMITTION OF COMMERCIAL BID 

1. Tender Ref. No: NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

 

2. Name of the Bidder: ……………………………………. 
3. The commercial offer to execute the supply as per the tender: 

 

Supply of Shaper (All Geared) to NSIC – Technical Services Centre, D-82/83, 

Focal Point, Rajpura (Punjab): 

#                      

                   Details 

Unit Price of 

Machine before 

GST of single 

unit (In Rs.) 

Quantity to 

be supplied 

(In No.) 

Total Price of 

Machine before 

GST(Multiply 

column no 2 and 3) 

(In Rs.) 

 1 2 3 4 

a. Offered financials for the Supply, 

Installation, and Commissioning at 

site & Training to trainers with 

commitment to offer on site after 

sales Services in the period of 

Warranty and maintenance contract 

for the machine offered to supply, as 

agreed in technical bid of the tender 

no. NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-

20/10. 

  

 

 

      30 

 

b. Total Price of Machine before GST for the supply of total quantity as 

detailed at row ‘a’ above to the address at Rajpura, (Row a) (In Rs.)  

 

c. Total Price of Machine before GST for the supply of total quantity as detailed at row ‘a’ 

above to the address at Rajpura location (Row a) (In words) 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 



 
               NSIC/RJP/TOOL ROOM/2019-20/10 

Page 6 of 6 
 

 

The following to be noted while submitting financial details for the supply of 

machine to the individual address: 

 

a. The competitiveness of bid shall be made on address of supply basis on 
the evaluation of “Unit Price of Machine before GST”.  
 

b. The Purchaser shall compare the “Unit Price of Machine before GST” of all 
the responsive bids to determine the lowest bid for a particular address. 
 

c. The bidder shall note that they are not supposed to put any GST amount 
in the Commercial Bid. However, after the supplies, they have to issue the 
GST invoice indicating the Price of machine as quoted in the Commercial 

Offer and thereafter specify the GST as applicable at the time of delivery. 
The Purchaser shall pay total amount which includes the unit price of 

machine as well as the GST as applicable at the time of delivery. 

d. The Total Cost quoted above should be inclusive of Basic Price, 
Transportation, Incidental Services (including Insurance, Loading/ 
Unloading, Packing & Forwarding charges etc.), Installation & 

Commissioning, Demonstration & Training, on-site comprehensive 
warranty for two years and maintenance contract for three years after 
comprehensive warranty period.  
 

 


